permissions and sanctions and subject to such conditions as may be prescribed by any of the concerned authorities while granting such 
approvals as may be applicable, the consent of the shareholders of the Company, be and is hereby accorded for revision in remuneration of 
Shri Rakesh Mehra (DIN–00467321), Chairman and Whole-Time Director of the Company to ` 12,85,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh and Eighty 
Five Thousand Only) (Basic Salary) per month w.e.f. 1st April, 2020 till the remaining period of his tenure i.e. up to 31st December, 2020, other 
terms and conditions remaining the same as set out in Special Resolution passed by the members of Company at their 41st Annual General